
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-252 Name: CenturyLink Amendment 4

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Information Technology Department

File created: In control:6/12/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2019 6/25/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute
Amendment No. 4 to the non-standard Agreement with CenturyLink Communications, LLC for renewal
of current hosting and disaster recovery services, increase in backup storage, and addition of
consulting services supporting the County’s Enterprise Resource Planning System, extending the
agreement for an additional year to June 30, 2020 and adding $600,000 for a total agreement amount
of $4,241,241;
b. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute service order forms
and such documents as are necessary to implement extension of the agreement; and
c. Authorize the Director of Information Technology to sign up to three (3) renewals, of one (1) year
each, of the agreement, provided additional costs do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the cost of
Amendment No. 4 ($60,000 maximum additional cost), subject to County Counsel review and
provided the terms of the agreement remain substantially the same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement with CenturyLink, 3. CenturyLink Amend 1, 2, and 3, 4. Proposed
Amendment 4, 5. CenturyLink Service Orders, 6. CenturyLink IT Services Agreement, 7. CenturyLink
Statement of Work, 8. 82. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - information technology
department

Board of Supervisors6/25/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

